

October 2, 2006

Mr. Michael F. Burford Director of Filings Division Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2005-00033

Dear Mr. Burford:

The construction of the 156,000-gallon water storage tank and pump station serving the residents of the Means area of Menifee County was substantially complete September 24, 2005. The asbuilt drawings are enclosed.

The final costs of the project were as follows:

Line Item	Cost
Contract No. 3 – storage tank & pump station	\$ 332,224.00
Engineering	\$ 58,785.50
GADD Administration Fee	\$ 11,000.00
Property Purchase	\$ 5,500.00
Misc. (advertising; filing fees)	\$ 2,909.26
Total	\$ 410,418.76

The District has completed a statement regarding the completion of construction and it is enclosed with this documentation.

Should you have any questions or need additional information please contact either Jim Thompson, PE at O'Brien & Gere, 859.223.0137 ext. 12 or Jeanette Walton, Manager, Bath County Water District at 606.683.6363.

We apologize for having overlooked the requirement of the PSC in filing these documents within 60 days of substantial completion.

Sincerely. Holly F. Milula

Holly L. Nicholas Sr. Project Financing Specialist

Enclosures

c: Jeanette Walton, Manager, BCWD

1019 Majestic Drive / Suite 110 / Lexington, KY 40513 (859) 223-0137 / FAX (859) 223-0629 ¤ http://www.obg.com OCT 6 2006 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

POST OFFICE BOX 369 SALT LICK, KENTUCKY 40371 TELEPHONE: (606) 683-6363

TDD/TTY 1-800-648-6056

October 2, 2006

Mr. Michael F. Burford Director of Filings Division Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2005-00033

Dear Mr. Burford:

The project approved by the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2005-00033 was completed on September 24, 2005. As Manager of the Bath County Water District, I certify that the project construction was completed satisfactorily in accordance with the plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Division of Water.

Should you have any questions or need additional information please contact either me at 606.683.6363 or Mr. Jim Thompson, PE at O'Brien & Gere, 859.223.0137 ext. 12.

Sincerely, santh Walton

Jeanette Walton, Manager



November 4, 2005

Bath County Water District P.O. Box 369 Salt Lick, KY 40371

RE: Substantial Completion Contract No. 3 – Means Water Storage Tank Facility O'Brien & Gere Project No. 36326

Dear Jeanette:

This letter is notification that the above referenced construction contract was substantially complete and in operation on September 24, 2005. A one year warranty period is required by the contractor Kentucky Glass Lined Tank Systems, Inc. The one year warranty period will began on September 24, 2005 and expire on September 24, 2006. Should their be any problems arise during this period with the items under this contract you should contact Kentucky Glass Lined Tank Systems, Inc. directly for warranty repair work.

Before the one year warranty period expires we will make a warranty inspection of the facilities to determine if there are any items that should be taken care of under the warranty.

If you have any questions or need any additional information please contact me.

Sincerely,

O'BRIEN AND GERE ENGINEERS, INC.

ha

Janes C. Thompson, PE Project Engineer

pc: Kentucky Glass Lined Tank Systems, Inc.

File

1019 Majestic Drive / Suite 110 / Lexington, KY 40513 (859) 223-0137 / FAX (859) 223-0629 s http://www.obg.com

... with offices in 25 major metropolitan areas and growing.

 $45 \Rightarrow 200$

O'BRIEN & GERE'S V GOTH ANNIVERSARY